EEEEEREIE Grand Prix of Sonoma

gT3 OUPNGE Sonoma Raceway / 2.385 miles o
L —— September 15 - 17, 2017 / Sonoma, California

Porsche GT3 Cup Challenge USA by Yokohama
Practice 2 Results by Class

Driver

Will Hardeman
Jake Eidson
Corey Fergus
Anthony Imperato
Sebastian Landy
Trenton Estep
McKay Snow
Andrew Longe
Mark Kvamme
David Baker
Jeff Mosing

Victor Gomez IV
Roman De Angelis
Mark Nelson

Fred Kaimer
Charlie Luck IV
Alan Metni

Frank Raso

Bill Smith

Greg Palmer

Team

Moorespeed
Kelly-Moss Road and Race
Moorespeed
Wright Motorsports
Alex Job Racing
JDX Racing
Wright Motorsports
Wright Motorsports
JDX Racing

Topp Racing

Topp Racing

NGT Motorsport

Mark Motors Racing
Kelly-Moss Road and Race
NGT Motorsport

Wright Motorsports
Kelly-Moss Road and Race
Topp Racing

Topp Racing

Kelly-Moss Road and Race

Car

Porsche 991 /2017
Porsche 991 /2017
Porsche 991 /2017
Porsche 991 /2017
Porsche 991 /2017
Porsche 991 /2017
Porsche 991 /2017
Porsche 991 /2017
Porsche 991 /2017
Porsche 991 /2017
Porsche 991 /2017

Porsche 991 /2016
Porsche 991 /2014
Porsche 991 /2014
Porsche 991 /2016
Porsche 991 /2016
Porsche 991 /2016
Porsche 991 /2016
Porsche 991 /2014
Porsche 991 /2015

Time Lap Total

1:37.626 12 14
1:37.729 5 22
1:37.805 5 17
1:38.033 21 21
1:38.233 3 18
1:38.471 9 15
1:39.127 9 21
1:39.409 3 17
1:40.485 14 21
1:42.004 10 19

1:39.092 3 21
1:39.254 4 15
1:40.159 5 21
1:40.940 10 22
1:41.967 4 17
1:42.334 12 22
1:43.583 9 18
1:44.004 8 21

Gap

+0.103 +0.103
+0.179 +0.076
+0.407 +0.228
+0.607 +0.200
+0.845 +0.238
+1.501 +0.656
+1.783 +0.282
+2.859 +1.076
+4.378 +1.519

+0.162 +0.162
+1.067 +0.905
+1.848 +0.781
+2.875 +1.027
+3.242 +0.367
+4.491 +1.249
+4.912 +0.421

87.947
87.855
87.786
87.582
87.404
87.193
86.616
86.370
85.445
84.173

86.646
86.505
85.723
85.060
84.203
83.901
82.890
82.554

Track Status:

Pos Nr.
GT3P
1 19
2 24
3 00
4 91
5 49
6 3
7 63
8 47
9 M 43
10 M 56
1 M 01
GT3G
1 25
2 78
3 32
4 23
5 45
6 99
7 10
8 42
9 44
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